Taso Deljkovi, Alma (Bosnia and Herzegovina)

[Original: English]

Note verbale

The Embassy of Bosnia and Herzegovina in The Hague presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Assembly of States Parties to the Rome Statue of the International Criminal Court, and with reference to note no. ICC-ASP/14/S/125, dated 16 December 2015, has the honour to submit the candidacy of Mrs. Alma Taso Deljkovi , Head of the Witness Support Office of the Court of Bosnia and Herzegovina, for a member of the Board of Directors of the Trust Fund for Victims, pursuant to the decision taken on 15 December 2015 by the Bureau of the Assembly of States Parties.

Please find enclosed curriculum vitae of Mrs. Alma Taso Deljkovi , the recommendation by the Council of Ministers of Bosnia and Herzegovina, as well as other relevant documentation.